
DELHI TOWNSHIP PARKS AND RECREATION 

2018 GIRLS 14 & UNDER SOFTBALL 

WEST DIVISION 
 

TEAM NUMBER AND NAME Coach Phone Email Won Lost Tie 
  

1. Portland Fire – Fish Patti Fish 517-927-0728 pfish@portlandk12.org 0 0 

2. Portland Fire – Mooore Alex Moore 517-242-5574 alex.moore@lpl.com 2 0 

3. Lakewood Trevor Bosworth 616-438-9841 trevor@virdg.com 0 2 

4. Charlotte Junior Orioles DJ Whitney 517-213-9983 djwhitney33@gmail.com 4 0 

5. St. Gerard Marcus Wasilevich 517-652-3230 wafflebrew@yahoo.com 2 2 

6. Portland Shamrocks Richelle Vallier 517-526-5183 vallierrc@gmail.com 0 2 

7. Grand Ledge Steve Hirschman 586-255-1755 hirschman11@comcast.net 4 0 

8. Grand Ledge Rene Gonzalez 517-927-7902 gonzo1130@att.net 0 0 

9. Holt Kevin Ramirez 517-388-2525 ramirezk2266@yahoo.com 0 4 

10. St. Johns Jennifer Putmon 517-281-9892 jmputmon@yahoo.com 0 2 

   

 

REMINDERS: 
 

 All games are doubleheaders at 5:30pm & 7:15pm; teams alternate as home team.   
 

 See field location sheet or contact community coordinator/coach if one is not available 
 

 WINNING TEAM must Call Hotline at 694-1549 Press 3 or email tim.tilma@delhitownship.com to report scores.  
 

 FAILURE TO REPORT SCORES WITHIN 24 HOURS OF GAME TIME MAY RESULT IN FORFEIT.  
  
 If your community decides to cancel their game for any reason, please notify the opposing coach before 4:00pm and the league office by 

calling the Hotline and leaving a message regarding cancellation and reschedule date. 
  
 Each community must notify the umpires of cancellations and rescheduling. 
 

 A single elimination tournament is July 30 – Aug. 1 in Holt.  Game times will be 5:30 & 7:15pm.  Pairings based on league standings.  

Standings posted weekly at www.delhitownship.com in Parks & Recreation Department section of website. 
   
 Trophies will be awarded for first and second place teams in the tournament. 

 
- SCORES AND SCHEDULE ON REVERSE SIDE - 
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FIELD IDENTIFICATION 
 

 

 C = Charlotte GL = Grand Ledge H = Holt LW = Lakewood   

 PO = Portland PS = Portland Shamrocks SG = St. Gerard SJ = St. Johns    

 

Mon. June 4 Tues. June 5 Wed. June 6 Thrs. June 7   

 10 – 2 @ P0 3 – 10 @ SJ 2 – 1 @ PO 

  5 – 8 @ GL 4 – 9 @ H 6 – 7 @ GL 

    

Mon. June 11 Tues. June 12 Wed. June 13 Thrs. June 14   

 10 – 4 @ C 7 – 5 @ SG  2 – 3 @ LW 

  8 – 6 @ PS  9 – 5 @ SG 

    1 – 7 @ GL 

 

Mon. June 18 Tues. June 19 Wed. June 20 Thrs. June 21 

6 – 9 @ H  4 – 2 @ PO   5 – 10 @ SJ   3 – 1 @ PO 

  7 – 8 @ GL   1 – 6 @ PS   

 

Mon. June 25 Tues. June 26  Wed. June 27 Thrs. June 28  

3 – 4 @ C 2 – 5 @ SG  10 – 6 @ PS  9 – 7 @ GL 

 1 – 8 @ GL     

 

Mon. July 9 Tues. July 10 Wed. July 11 Thrs. July 12 

8 – 9 @ H 6 – 2 @ PO 7 – 10 @ SJ 4 – 1 @ PO 

   5 – 3 @ LW    

    

Mon. July 16 Tues. July 17 Wed. July 18 Thrs. July 19   

8 – 4 @ C 10 – 8 @ GL 3 – 6 @ PS 9 – 3 @ LW   

1 – 9 @ H  4 – 5 @ SG  2 – 7 @ GL 

 

Mon. July 23 Tues. July 24 Wed. July 25 Thrs. July 26   

6 – 4 @ C 8 – 2 @ PO 9 – 10 @ SJ 5 – 1 @ PO   

    7 – 3 @ LW 
 

*Post season tournament July 30-Aug. 1 in Holt.  Game times are 5:30 & 7:15pm.  

Seeds will be determined by team record as of Friday, July 13. Schedule emailed July 16. 

Regular season games do not need to be completed prior to the tournament.  


